

City of Annapolis

160 Duke Of Gloucester Street Annapolis, MD 21401

Legislation Text

File #: R-3-21, Version: 1

Council Compensation Commission Recommendations - For the purpose of receiving the Recommendations of the Council Compensation Commission; and scheduling a Public Hearing on the Recommendations of the Council Compensation Commission.

CITY COUNCIL OF THE City of Annapolis

Resolution No. R-3-21

Introduced by: Mayor Buckley

A RESOLUTION concerning

Council Compensation Commission Recommendations

FOR the purpose of receiving the Recommendations of the Council Compensation Commission; and scheduling a Public Hearing on the Recommendations of the Council Compensation Commission.

WHEREAS, on October 12, 2020, the City Council adopted R-52-20, which appointed the Council Compensation Commission pursuant to the Annapolis Charter, Article II, Section 4(b)(1); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Annapolis Charter, Article II, Section 4(b)(2), the Council Compensation Commission hereby submits its Recommendations on compensation for the Mayor, Aldermen/Alderwomen and the City Manager; and

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2021, a public hearing shall be held on the Recommendations of the Council Compensation Commission pursuant to the Annapolis Charter, Article II, Section 4(a)(3).

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the Recommendations of the Council Compensation Commission attached hereto are received.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that a Public Hearing shall be held on the Recommendations of the Council Compensation Commission on February 22, 2021.

EXPLANATION

CAPITAL LETTERS indicate matter added. Strikeout indicate matter stricken. Underlining indicates amendments.